

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 61 of 2024

South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. **Versus** Deputy Commissioner of Income-tax

13/03/2024	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for the applicant. Ms. Ankita Gourha, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent. As prayed, list the case along with <u>TAXC No. 55 of 2024</u> and other connected matters. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Gowri/RD	