



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 61 of 2024

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD., **versus** DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX,

TAXC58/2024, TAXC/56/2024, TAXC/57/2024, TAXC/55/2024, TAXC/
65/2024, TAXC/64/2024, TAXC/75/2024, Taxc/59/2024

Order Sheet

13/08/2024	Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that on the similar issue the bunch matters already have been filed and the appeal has also been preferred by the department. Therefore, the case as of now may be adjourned, so that analogous hearing can take place. In view of above, the cases at this moment are adjourned with liberty to the petitioner / respondent to make a mentioned with the list. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
vaibhav	