



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 61 of 2024

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD., **versus** DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME-TAX,

TAXC/55/2024, TAXC/65/2024, TAXC/64/2024, TAXC/58/2024, TAXC/
56/2024, TAXC/57/2024, TAXC/75/2024, TAXC/102/2024, TAXC/
103/2024, TAXC/112/2024, TAXC/101/2024, TAXC/97/2024, TAXC/59/2024

20/02/2025	<u>In TAXC No. 75/2024</u> Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Amit Chaudhari, Advocate along with Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to rectify the default failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench. List this matter along with other connected matters in the week commencing 03rd March, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	