



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 61 of 2024

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD., **versus** DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME-TAX,

TAXC/55/2024, TAXC/65/2024, TAXC/64/2024, TAXC/58/2024, TAXC/
56/2024, TAXC/57/2024, TAXC/75/2024, TAXC/102/2024, TAXC/
109/2024, TAXC/115/2024, TAXC/103/2024, TAXC/112/2024, TAXC/
101/2024, TAXC/97/2024, TAXC/59/2024, TAXC/60/2024, TAXC/82/2024, TAXC/
99/2024, TAXC/100/2024, TAXC/107/2024, TAXC/108/2024, TAXC/
110/2024, TAXC/113/2024, TAXC/117/2024, TAXC/81/2024, TAXC/
83/2024, TAXC/106/2024, TAXC/116/2024, TAXC/114/2024, TAXC/78/2024

18/03/2025	<u>In TAXC No. 82, 83, 100, 106, 107, 110, 114, 116</u> <u>and 117/2024</u> Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, Advocate for the respective Appellant/Respondent. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate for the respective Respondent/Appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 10 days time to rectify the default failing which these tax matters shall stand dismissed automatically
------------	---

without further reference to the Bench.

List these matters thereafter.

In TAXC No. 109/2024 and TAXC No. 115/2024

List these matters separately as the present cases are not relevant to other connected cases.

Sd/-

(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
Judge